1980 LTD Kawasak
PARTS DIAGRAM
IGNITION SWITCH/LOCKS

2771073, 2791021, 283-1048

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



1980 LTD

PARTS LIST
IGNITION SWITCH/LOCKS

ITEM NAME

SWITCH-BRAKE LAMP (Ref # 1)
SPRING BRAKE LAMP SW (Ref # 2)
REFLECTOR,REFLEX (Ref # 3)
DAMPER RUBBER,REFLECT (Ref # 4)
LOCK SET,KZ650B3 (Ref # 5)
SWITCH ASSY,IGNITION (Ref # 6)
NUT,IGNITION SW LOCK (Ref # 7)
LOCK-ASSY,STEERING (Ref # 8)
LOCK-ASSY,SEAT (Ref # 9)
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (Ref # 10)
BOLT-UPSET 6X14 (Ref # 11)
WASHER PLAIN 6MM (Ref # 12)
WASHER SPRING 6MM (Ref # 13)
CAP,STEERING LOCK (Ref # 14)
SPRING-STEERING LOCK (Ref # 15)
SCREW-TAPPING (Ref # 16)
WASHER (Ref # 17)

PART NUMBER

27010-017
27011-009
28012-016
92094-0M1
27004-5020
27005-5007
27007-004
27016-5009
27016-5010
27008-1103
112B0614
411B0600
461F0600
11012-1134
27032-001
92008-007
92097-003

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
(1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



