

1980 LTD

PARTS LIST

IGNITION SWITCH/LOCKS

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
SWITCH-BRAKE LAMP (Ref # 1)	27010-017	1
SPRING BRAKE LAMP SW (Ref # 2)	27011-009	1
REFLECTOR,REFLEX (Ref # 3)	28012-016	2
DAMPER RUBBER,REFLECT (Ref # 4)	92094-011	2
LOCK SET,KZ650B3 (Ref # 5)	27004-5020	1
SWITCH ASSY,IGNITION (Ref # 6)	27005-5007	1
NUT,IGNITION SW LOCK (Ref # 7)	27007-004	1
LOCK-ASSY,STEERING (Ref # 8)	27016-5009	1
LOCK-ASSY,SEAT (Ref # 9)	27016-5010	1
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (Ref # 10)	27008-1103	(1
BOLT-UPSET 6X14 (Ref # 11)	112B0614	1
WASHER PLAIN 6MM (Ref # 12)	411B0600	1
WASHER SPRING 6MM (Ref # 13)	461F0600	1
CAP,STEERING LOCK (Ref # 14)	11012-1134	1
SPRING-STEERING LOCK (Ref # 15)	27032-001	1
SCREW-TAPPING (Ref # 16)	92008-007	1
WASHER (Ref # 17)	92097-003	1